Data Sheet
Huawei CloudEngine 9860
Switch Datasheet
Huawei CloudEngine 9860 series switches provide high-density
400GE/100GE ports and high performance.
Huawei CloudEngine 9860 Switch Datasheet 2
Product Overview

For details about the optical transceivers and cables information, visit
Ordering Information
Mainframe
CE9860-4C-EI-B CE9860-4C-EI mainframe (4*subcard slots, 4*AC power modules, 5*fan modules, port-side
intake)
CE9860-4C-EI CE9860-4C-EI mainframe (4*subcard slots, without fan and power modules)
Subcard
CE98-D32CQ CE9860:32 Port 100GE QSFP28 Interface Card
CE98-D8DQ CE98:8 Port 400GE QSFP-DD Interface Card
Fan box
Model Description Applicable Product
FAN-180C-B Fan box(B,FAN panel side exhaust) CE9860-4C-EI
Power
Model Description Applicable Product
PAC1K2S12-C 1200W AC&240V DC Power Module (Back to
Front,Power panel side air-out)
CE9860-4C-EI
Software
N1-CE98LIC-CFFD N1-CloudFabric Foundation SW License for CloudEngine 9800
N1-CE98CFFD- SnS1Y N1-CloudFabric Foundation SW License for CloudEngine 9800-SnS-1 Year
N1-CE98LIC-CFAD N1-CloudFabric Advanced SW License for CloudEngine 9800
Huawei CloudEngine 9860 Switch Datasheet 11
Software
N1-CE98CFAD-SnS1Y N1-CloudFabric Advanced SW License for CloudEngine 9800-SnS-1 Year
N1-CE98LIC-CFPM N1-CloudFabric Premium SW License for CloudEngine 9800
N1-CE98CFPM-SnS1Y N1-CloudFabric Premium SW License for CloudEngine 9800 -SnS-Year
N1-CE98LIC-AIF N1-CloudEngine 9800 AI Fabric Function
N1-CE98AIF-SnS1Y N1-CloudEngine 9800 AI Fabric Function-SnS-Year
Networking and Application
Data Center Applications
On a typical data center network, CloudEngine 16800/12800/9800 switches work as core switches, whereas CloudEngine 6800
and CloudEngine 5800 switches work as ToR switches and connect to the core switches using 100GE/40GE/10GE ports.